

Fort Carson MWR Event Waiver Text

INSTRUCTIONS: Replace the bracketed, gray, underlined text with your information.

I understand that all sales are final. I acknowledge that no refunds or exchanges will be issued for any purchases/merchandise.

I am aware that participation in the DFMWR *[EVENT]*, is potentially hazardous. I should not enter unless I am medically able and properly trained. I assume all risks associated with participation in this event including but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, traffic, weather variations to include high heat and humidity and the condition of the *[RACE COURSE/EVENT*]

VENUE/LOCATION/OTHER FEATURES]. Having read this waiver and knowing these factors and in consideration of your accepting my entry, I for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waiver and release the sponsors of the DFMWR **[EVENT]**, the Fort Carson Community, other sponsors, representatives and successors from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising from my participation in this event even though liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons named in this waiver. I understand that Fort Carson MWR reserves the right to film, record or photograph event activities for post-event purposes. I have been advised that this may result in the incidental inclusion of myself, or my companions within any recording or photographs. I grant permission to all the foregoing to use photography, motion picture or any recording of this event for any legitimate purpose. I am aware that the course is subject to change due to construction and/or circumstances beyond the control of Fort Carson MWR.

ADDENDUM FOR MINORS IN ATTENDANCE

Parent/s or guardian/s of the minor/s signed up for this event consent to his/her participation and and agree as follows:

The child/ward is within arm's reach and supervised by the parent/guardian aged 18 years or older at all times during the event The child/ward will follow facility and installation policies

The parent/s or guardian/s of the minor/s signed up for this event are responsible for the results of my child's actions

ADDENDUM FOR THE GENERAL PUBLIC

I am aware that in order to enter Fort Carson, gate access procedures apply. I can plan accordingly in order to enter Fort Carson and attend the event in a timely manner. I understand there are no refunds issued in the event of post access denial by Fort Carson gate security. I have a valid state or federally issued photo ID from a REAL ID Act compliant state. Current states not in compliance are: Alaska, Kentucky, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Virginia & Washington. (Update to the REAL ID Act effective June 1, 2017)

– OR –

I have an approved secondary form of ID that is compliant with regulations listed at https://www.dhs.gov/real-id

I understand that despite the Colorado amendment to legalize marijuana, possession of marijuana on a federal installation is a violation of federal law and that I am subject to federal laws as they are enforced on Fort Carson.